
WK START DATE END DATE TIME EVENT / PROMOTER CONTACT NOTES
1 Saturday, Jan. 6 POSTPONED 9am-Until JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN / BARREL & POLES Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Fund Raiser
2 Saturday, Jan. 13 11am-Until AMERICAN SADDLEBRED ASSN CAROLINAS WINTER SHOW Vicki Phillips Free to Spectators
3 Saturday,  Jan 20 All Day NC HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSN BARRELS & POLES/FUNDRAISER Derrick Bass
4 Friday, Jan. 26 Sunday, Jan. 28 All Day LEAPS AND BOUNDS DOG AGILITY Sara Fix (WSDTC) Free to Spectators
5 Saturday, Feb. 3 Sunday, Feb. 4 Noon-Until JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Admission Fee
6 Saturday, Feb.10 All Day PRIVATE EVENT PRIVATE
7 Saturday, Feb. 17 All Day NBHA NC06 - BARREL RACE Kim & Dee Joyce For Info Call:336-453-1000
8 Saturday, Feb. 24 All Day WINTER JR CAMP Uplands Reach/Sue Hatfield

9 Saturday, March 2 All Day YADKINVILLE PRO RODEO / REVENGE ROUGHSTOCK CO Martin Towery 540-521-3959 Adult $15/Kids 6-12 $10/5 & 
under Free

9 Sunday, March 3 All Day BENEFIT BARREL & POLES (proceeds to benefit family of house fire) Beth Kidd  704-968-1162 Free to Spectators - BENEFIT 
FUNDRAISER

10 Friday, March 8 Saturday, March 9 NC YOUTH RODEO ASSN James Crossingham  336-830-5299 Adults $10 / 6 & under Free
11 Saturday, March 16 All Day HIGH COUNTRY RODEO Kate Payne 828-773-0252 Adults $10 / 5 & under Free
11 Sunday, March 17 11am-Until JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Admission $10
12 Saturday, March 23 All Day MIGHT MEN OF VALOR Uplands Reach/Sue Hatfield PRIVATE - pre-registration
13
14 Friday, April 5 Saturday, April 6 WESTON PARKS / THE VALUE OF ONE RODEO Weston Parks 336-518-6027 Adults $20 / 5 & under Free

15 Monday, April 8 Wednesday, April 10 All Day DONALD ARCHER CLINIC Donald Archer PRIVATE CLINIC - pre-
registration

15 Saturday, April 13 Sunday, April 14 All Day CAROLINA SPRING RANCH SHOW Pat Benton 336-469-0381
15 Monday, April 15 Thursday, April 18 All Day SARA FIX - WSDTC / SEMINAR Sara Fix (WSDTC) Private
16 Friday, April 19 Sunday, April 21 All Day LEAPS AND BOUNDS DOG AGILITY Sara Fix (WSDTC) Free to Spectators
17 Saturday, April 27 Sunday, April 28 All Day HE PAID YOUR FEE'S CLINIC Annette Jenkins/Lynn McKenzie Pre-registration
18 Saturday, May 4 OPEN

19 Saturday, May 11
All Day STEVE YOUNG HORSEMANSHIP CLINIC Tanya Young

tyoung469@btinternet.com  
**Pre-registeration 
required**

20 Saturday, May 18 OPEN

21 Saturday, May 25 Sunday, May 26 KWB CLINIC / KRISTIN WEAVER BROWN Diana Nichols 620-340-2372 PRIVATE CLINIC - pre-
registration

22 Saturday, June 1 All Day RC TRUCK PULL / CAROLINA RC PULLERS Sam Mitchell / 704-880-4715 Free to Spectators
23 Saturday, June 8
24 Saturday, June 15

*2024*EVENT DETAILS CONTROLLED BY EVENT CONTACTS & SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE CALL/MSG THE CONTACT BELOW FOR INFO.
CHECK FACEBOOK/LONE HICKORY ARENA FOR UPDATES

Email: brennalonglha@gmail.com or text 336-466-1073 if you find an error.  Thanks!            UPDATED: 03/26/24
ALL DATES/EVENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND/OR CANCELLATION



25 Saturday, June 22
26 Saturday, June 29
27 Saturday, July 6
28 Saturday, July 13
29 Saturday, July 20
30 Saturday, July 27
31 Saturday, Aug. 3 Sunday, Aug. 4 All Day JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Admission $10
32 Saturday, Aug. 10
33 Saturday, Aug. 17
34 Saturday, Aug. 24
35 Saturday, Aug. 31
36 Saturday, Sept. 7 All Day NBHA NC06 - BARREL RACE Kim & Dee Joyce For Info Call:336-453-1000

37 Saturday, Sept. 14 Sunday, Sept. 15
2:00 Sat.   
11:00 Sun. JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Admission $10

38 Friday, Sept. 20 Saturday, Sept. 21 NC YOUTH RODEO ASSN James Crossingham
39 Saturday, Sept. 28 All Day FALL JR CAMP Uplands Reach/Sue Hatfield
39 Monday, Sept. 30 Wednesday, Oct. 2 KEN MCNABB CLINIC
40 Saturday, Oct. 5 HE PAID YOUR FEES BARREL RACE Annette Jenkins
41 Saturday, Oct. 12 All Day TURNBULL EQUINE/WOMEN RIDING WITH GOD Jackie Turnbull Fundraiser
42 Friday, Oct. 18 Sunday, Oct. 20 All Day LEAPS AND BOUNDS DOG AGILITY Sara Fix (WSDTC) Free to Spectators
43 Friday, Oct. 25 Sunday, Oct. 27 1:00 ea day JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Joe Brown 828-320-2487
44 Friday, Nov. 1 Sunday, Nov. 3 NCYRA FINALS James Crossingham
45 Thursday, Nov. 7 Sunday, Nov. 10 AKC DOG AGILITY COMPETITION Shannon Jones 919-414-2973
46 Friday, Nov. 15 Saturday, Nov. 16 SRCA RANCH RODEO FINALS Cassie Fielden 704-929-0944 Admission $10
47 Saturday, Nov. 23 OPEN

Thursday, Nov. 28 HAPPY THANKSGIVING

48 Friday, Nov. 29 Saturday, Nov. 30 ROPING Derrick Bass
49 Saturday, Dec. 7 STICKMAN Beth Kidd
50 Saturday, Dec. 14 WESTON PARKS (PENDING)
51 Satuday, Dec. 21 OPEN
52 Sunday, Dec. 22 Saturday, Dec. 28 All Day CLOSED FOR ALL ACTIVITY / MERRY CHRISTMAS 

Sunday, Dec. 29 All Day NC HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSN / ROPING FUNDRAISER Derrick Bass


